Amerace ®
Airfield Lighting
In this section...
Amerace® Airfield Lighting
Overview ...................................................................... I-324–I-325
Series Isolating Transformers........................................ I-326–I-328
Primary Connector Kits ................................................. I-329–I-330
Secondary Connector Kits ....................................................... I-331

Select from Table 2
          -         -
Catalog Number Code
I-330
Primary Connector Kits
Li
gh
ti
ng
 —
 A
m
er
ac
e®
 A
irf
ie
ld
 L
ig
ht
in
g
Amerace Sales and Support
Tel: 416.292.9782
Fax: 416.292.1614
Email: amerace@tnb.com
Primary Connector Kits for Screened Cable
Table 1
Cable DIameTer
SIze
CoDe
meTrIC ImperIal
mIn. max. mIn. max.
6.4 8.4 .250" .330" C
8.1 10.9 .320" .430" D
10.7 14.9 .420" .585" E
14.6 19.9 .575" .785" F
Table 2
WIre SIze anD Type
SIze
CoDe
ConCenTrIC STranDeD SolID
mm2 aWg mm2 aWg
4–6 #10–#12 4–6 #8–#10 6
10 #8 10 #6 4
16 #6 16 #4 3
— #4 — — 2
electrical rating
25 amps
5000 volts insulation
Shipping
.23kg (.5 lb. each)
12kg (26.5 lb.)
Construction
EPDM rubber
Every kit filled with silicone
Suggested Crimping Tools
See page I-336
52Super B Kit (FAA L823: Style 3, Style 10)
Tin-Plated
Ground Lead
Insulated
Ground Lead
52Super I Kit (FAA L823: Style 3, Style 10)
Airport Equipment
Qualified to
FAA Specification
AC 150/5345
Example: If a customer has a shielded cable that is:
 - #8 AWG

Select from Table 2.
             -              -
Catalog Number Code
plug Housing
Cable Code — Outside diameter
of jacket: Select from Table 1.
Insulation diameter: Select from
Table 1.
Conductor Code — Wire size:
Select from Table 2.
I-331
Secondary Connector Kits
Lighting —
 Am
erace
® Airfield Lighting
Amerace Sales and Support
Tel: 416.292.9782
Fax: 416.292.1614
Email: amerace@tnb.com
Secondary Connector Kits
Table 1
InSulaTIon or jaCkeT DIameTer
SIze
CoDe
applICable
To kIT
moDelS
meTrIC ImperIal
mIn. max. mIn. max.
3.0 4.0 .120" .160" S 90P, 90R
3.9 5.5 .155" .205" A 90P, 90R
5.0 6.6 .195" .260" B 90P, 90R
6.4 8.4 .250" .330" C 90P, 90R
8.1 10.9 .320" .430" D 91P, 91R
10.7 14.9 .420" .585" E 91P, 91R
14.6 19.9 .575" .785" F 91P, 91R
Table 2
WIre SIze anD Type
SIze
CoDe
ConCenTrIC STranDeD SolID
mm2 aWg mm2 aWg
— #14–#16 — #12–#14 8
2.5 — — — 6
4 #10–#12 6 #8–#10 6
6 #8 10 6 4
Used for field assembly of extension cords or repair of damaged connectors.
ordering Instructions
Amerace® connector kit model
numbers make it easy to select
the right product for your specific
application.
Follow the chart to the right.
example
Order catalog number 90P-B6
for a secondary connector kit for
a plug (male) termination on two
single conductors with an outside
diameter over insulation between
5mm2 (.195") and 6.6mm2 (.260")
and wire size of 4mm2 (#10–#12
AWG) stranded or 6mm2 (#8–#10
AWG) solid.
Shipping
.06kg (.14 lb. each)
6.5kg (14 lb., 100/box)
Suggested Crimping Tools
See page I-336
electrical
20A
600V between contacts

Select from Table 2.
        -
Catalog Number Code
Airport Equipment
Qualified to
FAA Specification
AC 150/5345
90 Series Plug Kit
90 Series
Receptacle Kit
91 Series Plug Kit
91 Series
Receptacle Kit
I-332
Primary Cable Assemblies
Li
gh
ti
ng
 —
 A
m
er
ac
e®
 A
irf
ie
ld
 L
ig
ht
in
g
Amerace Sales and Support
Tel: 416.292.9782
Fax: 416.292.1614
Email: amerace@tnb.com
Primary Cable Assemblies
• All connectors are molded on the
cable for strong waterproof joints
• 25 amps
• 5000 volts to earth
• Every cable assembly is continuity
checked prior to shipment
• Cable assemblies are conveniently coiled and shipped
in boxes or fiber drums (contact factory for reels or
other arrangements)
54    -    ,
54MT    -    ,
Connector Configuration
P = Plug (male) connector Style 2
R = Receptacle (female) connector
Style 9
• If both ends of the cable are
 to be terminated, use two
 letters here
• If only one end is to be
 terminated, select the
 correct configuration and use
 only one letter
Type of Cable
N = Single #8 AWG (8.4mm2)
Type C thermoplastic insulated
cable rated 5000V, 25 amp,

Note: Also available with Style 2 plug or Style 9 receptacle on free end.
T Cable
Catalog Number Code
Catalog Number Code
Airport Equipment
Qualified to
FAA Specification
AC 150/5345
I-333
Secondary Cable Assemblies
Lighting —
 Am
erace
® Airfield Lighting
Amerace Sales and Support
Tel: 416.292.9782
Fax: 416.292.1614
Email: amerace@tnb.com
Secondary Cable Assemblies
95M    -    -       ,
Connector(s) Configuration
P = FAA L823 Style 1 Plug
P6 = FAA L823 Style 6 Plug
R7 = FAA L823 Style 7 Receptacle
R8 = FAA L823 Style 8 Receptacle
For connectors on both ends
use two codes; otherwise one
Cable
F = Two individual #12 AWG (3.3mm2) thermoplastic insulated,
waterproof wires, rated 600 volts between contacts, 1500 volts
to earth, 20 amp, 90° C, O.D. 4.7mm (.185")
G = #2/12 AWG (3.3mm2) thermoplastic insulated, waterproof cable
with overall jacket, rated 600 volts between contacts, 1500 volts
to earth, 20 amp, 90° C, O.D. 12.7mm (.5")
H = Two individual #16 AWG (1.3mm2) thermoplastic insulated,
waterproof wires, rated 600 volts between contacts, 1500 volts
to earth, 20 amp, 90° C, O.D. 3.2mm (.125")
I = #2/16 AWG (1.3mm2) thermoplastic insulated, waterproof cable
with overall jacket, rated 600 volts between contacts, 1500 volts
to earth, 20 amp, 90° C, O.D. 9.4mm (.37")
K = Two individual #14 AWG (2.1mm2) Teflon® insulated wires, rated
600 volts between contacts, 1500 volts to earth, 20 amp, 200° C,
wires certified to UL 1199 and CSA 1A/B
L = As K above except #16 AWG (1.3mm2)F
For other available cable sizes, contact Amerace Sales.
Length in Meters
For example, a 30.5mm
cable is entered as 30,50
Style 1 Style 6 Style 7 Style 8
Catalog Number Code
Available in 1⁄2 meter (20") increments to any length
Airport Equipment
Qualified to
FAA Specification
AC 150/5345
I-334
Voltage Transformers